Kaiphone Technology Co., Ltd.
Explosion Proof Flexible
Coupling & Adapter
- UL/IECEx/ATEX Standard Applicable -
Explosion Proof
Flexible Coupling & Adapter
│New Brand with Mature Technics│
3

Photo
Explosion Proof Flexible Coupling & Adapter
Ordering Information Guide
23
Appendix
KF--GJH X XXX
    
Apply for Explosion Proof Flexible Coupling (Flameproof Type)
1X
 Thread
1：M
2：NPT
Category
Explosion
Proof Flexible
Coupling
(Flameproof
Type)
Conduit Size
Fitting Type
Both End
Conduit
Length
UL/IEC Certificate
1：1/2”
2：3/4”
3：1”
4：1-1/4”
5：1-1/2”
6：2”
IEC Certificate
7：2-1/2”
8a：3a”
8b：3b”
9：4”
F：Two Female
Fitting
M：Two Male
Fitting
F/M：Male to
Female End
Fitting
4：4”
6：6”
8：8”
10：10”
12：12”
15：15”
18：18”
21：21”
24：24”
27：27”
30：30”
33：33”
36：36”
   

Kaiphone · KAIFLEX · Taiwan · Since 1993 │ www.kaiflex.com.tw │ Tel: +886-2-2267-9769 │ info@kaiphone.com.tw
EX XXXXXX X P X XX
      
Explosion Proof

--
Appendix
Ordering Information Guide
Guide of Marking
25Kaiphone · KAIFLEX · Taiwan · Since 1993 │ www.kaiflex.com.tw │ Tel: +886-2-2267-9769 │ info@kaiphone.com.tw
Guide of UL 1203 Marking
Class Ⅰ, Division 1 , Groups A~F
Properties of Hazardous Substance Specific Material Properties
Groups A = Acetylene 
Groups B = Hydrogen 
Groups C = Ethylene
Groups D = Propane
Groups E = Metal Dust
Groups F = Carbonaceous Dust
Groups G = Non-Conductive Dust
 For size 1/2” and 3/4” only.
Class I = Flammable Gases
Class II = Flammable Dust
Class III = Flammable Fibers
Presence of Hazardous Substance
Division 1 = Present all time
Division 2 = Present for short time
Appendix
26Kaiphone · KAIFLEX · Taiwan · Since 1993 │ www.kaiflex.com.tw │ Tel: +886-2-2267-9769 │ info@kaiphone.com.tw
Ⅱ 2G  Ex db ⅡC Gb
Ⅱ 2D  Ex tb ⅢC Db
Explosion Protection Mark Equipment Protection Level (EPL)
Ga (Gas) / Da (Dust) = Very High Level
Gb (Gas) / Db (Dust) = High Level
Gc (Gas) / Dc (Dust) = Enhanced
Specific Material Properties
IIC= Acetylene + Hydrogen
IIB = Ethylene
IIA = Propane
IIIC= Conductive Dust
IIIB = Non-Conductive Dust
IIIA = Combustible Flyings
Device Group
I = Mining
II = All Other Areas (Non-Mining)
Area Classification
1 = Zones 0 (Gas) or 20 (Dust)
2 = Zones 1 (Gas) or 21 (Dust)
3 = Zones 2 (Gas) or 22 (Dust)
Surrounding Atmosphere
G = Gas
D = Dust
Protection Type
d = Flameproof Enclosure
t = Protection by Enclosure
i = Intrinsic Safety
e = Increased Safety IECEx / ATEX Certified
Appendix
Guide of Marking
Guide of ATEX Marking
27Kaiphone · KAIFLEX · Taiwan · Since 1993 │ www.kaiflex.com.tw │ Tel: +886-2-2267-9769 │ info@kaiphone.com.tw
Guide of IECEx Marking
Ex db ⅡC Gb
Ex tb ⅢC Db
Equipment Protection Level (EPL)
Ga (Gas) / Da (Dust) = Very High Level
Gb (Gas) / Db (Dust) = High Level
Gc (Gas) / Dc (Dust) = Enhanced
Specific Material Properties
IIC = Acetylene + Hydrogen
IIB = Ethylene
IIA = Propane
IIIC= Conductive Dust
IIIB= Non-Conductive Dust
IIIA= Combustible Flyings
Protection Type
d = Flameproof Enclosure